APPLICATION NOTE
AM3152 - Digitally Tunable 400 MHz to 8.0 GHz Band Pass
mrcy.com
Rev. 2 1
TYPICAL APPLICATION
RECOMMENDED COMPONENT LIST (OR EQUIVALENT)
Part Value Part Number Manufacturer
C0 – C3 0.1 uF 0201BB104KW160 Passives Plus
L1 2.0 nH 0402DC-2N0XGRU Coilcraft
L2 2.8 nH 0402DC-2N8XGRU Coilcraft
L3, L5 5.1 nH 0402DC-5N1XGRU Coilcraft
L4 6.7 nH 0402DC-6N7XGRU Coilcraft
L6, L8 12 nH 0402DC-12NXGRU Coilcraft
L7 20 nH 0402DC-20NXGRU Coilcraft
L9 6.6 nH 0402DC-6N6XGRU Coilcraft
L10 4.7 nH 0402DC-4N7XGRU Coilcraft
Notes:
1. VDD and control Lines filtered internally providing high frequency isolation.
2. DC blocking capacitors should be high performance, low-loss, broadband capacitors for optimum performance.
0.4 – 8 GHzGND Pins and